QOL mean score   (56.9 ± 7.8) and highest QOL domain score at in the environment domain 
in as found in this while the least was in psychological health. Physical domain which was 
lowest in this study could result from presence of factors that could lead to a reduced QOL 
in the physical domain. One hundred and two (102) patients experienced some hindrance 
which could prevent them from performing physical activity in which pain and pain related 
conditions were the most commonly experienced hindrance. In a study carried out in Brazil 
by Gusmão et al. (2009), physical domain was found to be significantly higher than other